



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2015-00011 – Fracture Liaison Services

- 1. Did your Clinical Commissioning Group commission any form of fracture liaison services in 2013/14 and 2014/15, and is it planning to commission them in 2015/16?**

NHS North Norfolk CCG, NHS West Norfolk CCG and NHS Norwich CCG did not commission a Fracture Liaison Service in 2013/14 and does not currently commission a Fracture Liaison Service in 2014/15. In respect of 2015/16 NHS North Norfolk CCG, NHS West Norfolk CCG and NHS Norwich CCG have no plans to commission a Fracture Liaison Service.

- 2. How much did your Clinical Commissioning Group spend on fracture liaison services in 2013/14 and 2014/15, and how much are you planning to spend on such services in 2015/16?**

Please see response to Question 1

- 3. How many people used fracture liaison services commissioned by your Clinical Commissioning Group in 2013/14 and 2014/15 (to date)?**

Please see response to Question 1